

Comp. ULP no. 24/ 2019
(CNR NO. MHLC34000104-2019)

Vaishali Thaware v/s Zilla Parishad, Chandrapur.

ORDER BELOW Exh. C-65
(Passed on 07/08/2026)

This is an application moved by the respondent for permission to file documents on record. On the application say of other side was called and accordingly other side filed say and strongly opposed the application.

2] Heard. On going through the say of the complainant it appears that the said documents were filed by the respondent on the earlier point of time vide Exh. C-16. The learned advocate for the respondent submitted that, the evidence of the witness no.1 in which the said documents were referred has been discarded by the Court. He submitted that, these documents are necessary. It appears that the documents which are filed on record appears to be relevant documents which are necessary for proper decision and complete adjudication of the case. If the production of documents are allowed, then no prejudice would be caused to the complainant. Hence, application Exh. C-65 is allowed. The respondent is permitted to file the documents on record. No order as to costs.

Chandrapur.
Date: 07.08.2026.

(M. A. Husain)
Judge,
Labour Court Chandrapur.